LIWKU. Externally Funded Awards by College and Department
February, 2016 (FY16)

University Totals: Number of Awards 13 Amount Awarded: $713,873 Indirect Awarded: $74,779

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

College of Education and Behavioral Sciences

Educational Leadership Doctoral Program

Norman Antony A Progressive Plan for Evaluatin GRREC/DoED $470,024 $35,881

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $470,024 $35,881

School of Teacher Education

Roberts Julia Reaching Academic Potential Pro  KDE State $67,756 $20,040

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $67,756 $20,040

Teacher Services

Hardesty Denise Young Male Leadership Academ BGISD $1,050 30
Hardesty Denise Young Male Leadership Academ Warren County Board of Educati $4,650 $0
Hardesty Denise Young Male Leadership Academ UKRF Federal $15,000 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $20,700 $0

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 5 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $558,480 $55,921

Wednesday, March 30, 2016 Page 1 of 3



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

College of Health and Human Services

Public Health
Hwang Jooyeon Faculty Start-Up for Establishing ULRF/NIH $35,000 $10,500
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $35,000 $10,500

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $35,000 $10,500
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PROJECT TITLE

AMS
Downing Neal WRECC: Design Development a
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

Biology

Johnson Jarrett Adaptive Variation in Tiger Sala

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

Dean's Office

Stevens Cheryl Acquisition of Goods and Service

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

Engineering
Rizzo Ron Develop technical drawings in So
Rizzo Ron Develop technical drawings in So

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 2

Physics/Astronomy
Carini Michael Rapid Optical Variability in Optic

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

Psychological Sciences

Schroeder Amber REU Site: Advancing Psycholog
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 7

AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

Ogden College of Science and Engineering

Stewart Richey Construction Co.

DOLLAR AMOUNT:
KAS

DOLLAR AMOUNT:
USDA

DOLLAR AMOUNT:
Ann Embry

Innovative Access Solutions

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

NASA/Kentucky Space Grant Co

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

NSF

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

$2,000
$2,000

$600
$600

$15,000
$15,000

$526
$421
$947

$6,000
$6,000

$95,846
$95,846

$120,393

INDIRECT AWARDED

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$8,358
$8,358
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