

## **WKU** Externally Funded Awards by College and Department February, 2016 (FY16)

**University Totals:** Number of Awards 13 Amount Awarded: \$713,873 Indirect Awarded: \$74,779

				Ψ,10,0,0		Ψ, .,, ,,
		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUN	T AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDEI
ollege	of Educ	cation and Behavio	oral Sciences			
Education	onal Leader	rship Doctoral Program				
Norman	Antony	A Progressive Plan for Evaluatin	GRREC/DoED		\$470,024	\$35,881
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$470,024	\$35,881
School o	f Teacher I	<b>Education</b>				
Roberts	Julia	Reaching Academic Potential Pro	KDE State		\$67,756	\$20,040
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$67,756	\$20,040
Teacher	Services					
Hardesty	Denise	Young Male Leadership Academ	BGISD		\$1,050	\$6
Hardesty	Denise	Young Male Leadership Academ	Warren County Board of	Educati	\$4,650	\$6
Hardesty	Denise	Young Male Leadership Academ	UKRF Federal		\$15,000	\$6
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 3		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$20,700	\$
OLLEGE TOTALS:		NUMBER: 5		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$558,480	\$55,921

Page 1 of 3 Wednesday, March 30, 2016

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT A	WARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED		
College of Health and Human Services							
Public Health							
Hwang Jooyeon	Faculty Start-Up for Establishing	ULRF/NIH		\$35,000	\$10,500		
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S: NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$35,000	\$10,500		
COLLEGE TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$35,000	\$10,500		

Wednesday, March 30, 2016

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOU	NT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED		
Ogden College o	of Science and Eng	gineering					
AMS							
Downing Neal	WRECC: Design Development a	Stewart Richey Constructi	ion Co.	\$2,000	\$0		
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$2,000	\$0		
<u>Biology</u>							
Johnson Jarrett	Adaptive Variation in Tiger Sala	KAS		\$600	\$0		
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$600	\$0		
Dean's Office							
Stevens Cheryl	Acquisition of Goods and Service	USDA		\$15,000	\$0		
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$15,000	\$0		
Engineering							
Rizzo Ron	Develop technical drawings in So	Ann Embry		\$526	\$0		
Rizzo Ron	Develop technical drawings in So	Innovative Access Solutio	ons	\$421	\$0		
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 2		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$947	\$0		
Physics/Astronomy							
Carini Michael	Rapid Optical Variability in Optic	NASA/Kentucky Space G	rant Co	\$6,000	\$0		
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$6,000	\$0		
Psychological Sciences							
Schroeder Amber	REU Site: Advancing Psycholog	NSF		\$95,846	\$8,358		
DEPARTMENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$95,846	\$8,358		
COLLEGE TOTALS:	NUMBER: 7		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$120,393	\$8,358		

Wednesday, March 30, 2016